

Government Of West Bengal Office Of The Divisional Fire Officer, North 24 Parganas West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services Ghoshpara Road, P.O.:- Bengal Enamel, Pin :- 743122

Memo no.:FSR/0125186211100634 Date: 03-11-2021

From:

Divisional Fire Officer, North 24 Parganas West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

To: DOON INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL BASIRHAT

VILL ,P.O AND MOUZA- PIFA, J.L.NO- 73, KH.NO- 4130, DAG NO- 1124, 1125, 1126, 1127, 1128, 1129, 1130, 1132, 1133, 1134, 1135, 1136, 1137, 1138, 1139, 1140, 1147, 1151, 1152, P.S- BASIRHAT, 24 PGS N.

Sub: Fire Safety Certificate of an existing occupancy of G+I (Block – A) & G+II (Block – B) storied school building under group Educational building at the premises of Vill, P.O. & Mouza – Pifa, J.L. No. – 73, Khatian No. – 4130, P.S. - Basirhat, Dist.-North 24 Parganas, Pin-743422.

This is in reference to your application no. 0125189211100318 dated 20-10-2021 regarding the Fire Safety Certificate of an existing occupancy of G+I (Block – A) & G+II (Block – B) storied school building under group Educational building at the premises of Vill, P.O. & Mouza – Pifa, J.L. No. – 73, Khatian No. – 4130, P.S. - Basirhat, Dist.-North 24 Parganas, Pin-743422.

The performance of the Fire Fighting System as incorporated in the buildings were tested at random and found satisfactorily working condition. In view of the above this office is releasing the Fire Safety Certificate for occupancy of the aforesaid building.

Recommendation:

- 1. Driveway must be free of any type of obstruction for easy movement of Fire appliances. No parking will be allowed on the Driveway.
- 2. The interior finish decoration of building shall be made with low flame spread material confirming to the I.S. Specification.
- 3. To eliminate risk of Fire Hazards, Good House Keeping both for insides and outside of the building shall be strictly maintained.
- 4. Within 90 days (Three months) from issuance of this Certificate, existing one pump should be converted as Jockey Pump & another new pump (Min. 15HP) shall be installed as main fire pump. In case of non installation subsequence renewal may not be accorded by this office.
- 5. Existing Electrical wiring of the whole building shall have to be carefully checked for any wear and tear them, particularly

The authenticity of this document can be verified by accessing the URL: edistrict.wb.gov.in and then clicking on the 'Verification of Digitally Signed Document' link and keying in the Unique Number: 0125189211100318.

lines above false ceiling & ducts.

6. The notice of Fire Fighting and Evacuation from the building shall be prepared and displayed at all vulnerable of the Building.

7. The employees and security staff shall be conversant with installed Fire Fighting equipments of the building and to

operate in the event of Fire and Testing.

8. Mock Fire Practice and evacuation drill shall be performed periodically with participants of all the occupants of the

building.

9. Switch Gear room shall be protected with automatic CO2 or D.C.P. Fire extinguisher confirming I.S. Specification.

10. A trained Fireman shall be maintained round the clock for safety of the building.

11. First-Aid Fire Fighting system shall be provided as per I.S. Specification.

12. Arrangement shall have to be made for regular checking, testing and maintenance of all the Fire Fighting installation in

the Building to keep them in perfectly good working condition at all the times.

13. If required the old line shall have to be replace with new lines the cables shall always be laid in M.S. conduit pipes

continuously bonded to the earth.

14. Periodical flashing of water in the Hose Reel Hose Pipe line shall be made to maintain the efficiency working

performance of above mention system.

15. The Fire Safety audit to be conducted a regular interval and to be recorded in the Fire Prevention Maintenance register.

16. Fire License shall have to be obtained for proposed storing and processing L.P.G. and other highly combustible

articles.

17. This Fire Safety Certificate is valid for three years and has to be renewed every three year from the date of issue of this

letter.

Divisional Fire Officer, North 24 Parganas West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services



DOON INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, BASIRHAT

(A Co-educational Day School, Affiliated to CBSE, New Delhi) VIII: PMa, PS: Basirhat, Dist: North 24 Parganas, W.B. 743422

(Phone: +91 7005126174, 7001734616)

School No: 16223 -::::::::

Affiliation No: 2430393

Ref. No: DISB/CBSE(Aff-undertaking)/10/211/2025

Date: 23/06/2025

Undertaking by Principal and Manager to produce the renewed **Fire Safety Certificate**

BASIRHAT C

We, Sumit Dey (Manager) and Dr. Panchanan Tripathy (Principal) of Doon International School Basirhat, West Bengal with Affiliation No. 2430393 hereby confirm that the renewed fire safety certificate will be produced within a period of one month from the date of this undertaking.

Furthermore, this is to inform that the school has already taken necessary steps and has applied for the renewal of fire safety certificate to the concerned authority.

Manager

Sumit Dev Manager DOON INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, BASIRHAT Vill + P.O.I- Pifa, P.S.- Basirhat, 743422

Dr. Panchanan Tripathy Principal

Doon International School, Basirhat Vill + P.O.I- Pifa, P.S.- Basirhat, 743422

Application Acknowledgement



Dear Messrs Basirhat Rabindra Nazrul Educational And Social Welfare Trust.

Thank you for using West Bengal e-District 2.0 System.

Your application for Renewal of Fire Safety Certificate under Government of West Bengal has been successfully submitted.

Application Summary

AIN : 211912506300006151

Name of the Applicant : Messrs Basirhat Rabindra Nazrul Educational And Social

Welfare Trust

Date of the Application : 24-Jun-2025

Address : VILL AND P.O- PIFA, MOUZA- PIFA, J.L.NO- 73, KH.NO-

4130, DAG NO- 1124, 1125, 1126, 1127, 1128, 1129, 1130, 1132, 1133, 1134, 1135, 1136, 1137, 1138, 1139, 1140, 1147, 1151, 1152, UNDER PIFA GRAM PANCHAYET, P.S-BASIRHAT, 24 PGS NORTH. ,Village/ Ward:- Pipha , Post

Office:- Pifa BO, Police Station:-

For any query please contact your nearest Kiosk operator or the following contact details:

Government Of West Bengal Office Of The Divisional Fire Officer, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services Ghoshpara Road, P.O.:- Bengal Enamel, Pin :- 743122

Generated From: https://edistrict.wb.gov.in/ Dated: 24-Jun-2025